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ADDENDUM 
 
 

       DATE:  Wednesday, June 4, 2025 
 
            TO:  Potential Offerors  
 
      FROM:  Athena Nance-Young – Purchasing and Risk Management Specialist 
 
 SUBJECT:  Addendum #1, RFQ 05-002-01-1 Delinquent Tax Attorney Services 
 
The following questions, modifications and clarifications are provided for the above listed Request for Qualifications. 
Please incorporate this information into your response and place a signed addendum in your proposal.  

 
1. Since this is a professional services contract, are all the insurance coverages listed in the 

RFQ required. I am specifically requesting that all coverages except for the 23.3 
“Professional Liability Coverage” be removed as not relevant to this RFQ. Can you let me 
know if that is something that will be considered? This would impact submission of section 
23.12. 
Answer:  This contract will not include services on Argyle ISD properties and insurance 
requirements are not necessary. 

 
2. The contract provides different statements for how long the contract will be for. Under the 

scope of services section, 1.1 & 1.2 provide for a 5 year contract and under section IV 
Scope of Work and Services section says August 1, 2025 for two years through June 30, 
2027. I suspect this is just a mistake but wanted to seek clarification. 
Answer:  The contract will have a base of two years September 1, 2025 (modification) to 
August 30, 2027 and renewable one -year contracts until August 30, 2030. 

  
3. Regarding the qualification statement’s 50-page limit – does this limit include a cover page, 

cover letter, table of contents, required forms, sample contract, appendices such as sample 
letters and reports? 
Answer:  The 50 page limit is the internal statement pages only, all others are forms, etc. 

4. Please provide clarification regarding the Federal Fund Use Compliance Documentation 
form listed on the Forms Checklist. The Forms Checklist states, “This form to be used with 
ALL procurement processes except Child Nutrition”, however, the form is not provided in 
the RFQ. Is this form required and, if so, can the District provide. 
Answer: This form is not provided and does not pertain to this contract. Please disregard. 
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5. Please provide a copy of the most recent Property Value Study Audit and Appeals 
contract, renewals and any amendments. 
Answer: Not Available 

 
6. Please provide all current contracts for the District concerning filing annual audits with 
      the Property Tax Division of the State of Texas. 
      Answer:  See response to question #7 
 
7. Please provide a copy of the most recent Delinquent Tax Collection Services contract, 

renewals and any amendments. 
Answer: Statements will be provided upon email request  

 
8. Please provide a copy of any current contracts for other services provided by the current 
     collection firm. 
     Answer:  Not Available 
 

 
 

 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Authorized Signature 
_____________________________________________________ 
Printed Name 
_____________________________________________________ 
Date 

           _____________________________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


